NOTICE OF A WORK SESSION OF THE
THATCHER TOWN COUNCIL

May 4, 2020

Pursuant to A.R.S. 38 431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Town Council of the
Town of Thatcher and the general public that the Town Council will hold a Work Session that is
open to the public on May 4, 2020 beginning at 6:30 PM, in the Council Chambers, Thatcher Town
Hall, located at 3700 West Main Street, Thatcher, Arizona.

 AGENDA

1. Welcome and Call Meeting to Order.

2. Pledge of Allegiance.

3. Roll Call.

4. NEW BUSINESS: Discussion, consideration and possible action

A. Sewer System CCTV and Cleaning Bid Award

5. BUDGET WORK SESSION: Discussion & Consideration

A. 2020/21 Revenue’s

B. 2020/21 Preliminary Budget

C. Capital Improvement Plan

D. Reay Lane Sewer Extension

E. 2020/21 Budget Strategy Related to Uncertain Revenue

F. Other Discussion Items as Needed

6. ADJOURNMENT

2020/21 Budget Revenue Scenarios

2020/21 Estimated 2020/21 Prelim.
Scenario Total General Fund Revenue General Fund Costs Difference
No COVID-19 $6,355,974 $5,571,656 $784,318

2019/20 Actual Projected Revenue $6,123,054 $5,571,656 $551,398

Optimistic $5,750,000 $5,571,656 $178,344

Hopeful $5,655,974 $5,571,656 $84,318

2019/20 Budget $5,349,593 $5,571,656 ($222,063)

Pessimistic (5% decrease of 2019 Budget) $5,162,000 $5,571,656 ($409,656)
$0

Recession (15% decrease of 2019 Budget) $4,687,000 $5,571,656 ($884,656)

7/1/2019 2/29/2020 3/31/2020 9 7/1/2020

2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff. Note

REVENUES

TOWN TAXES

10-31-200 TOWN SALES TAXES 3,200,000.00$   197,118.53$   2,971,037.46$   3,961,383.28$   3,300,000.00$   100,000.00$

10-31-300 FRANCHISE TAXES 37,000.00$   10,203.77$   27,976.11$   37,301.48$   38,000.00$   1,000.00$

3,237,000.00$   207,322.30$   2,999,013.57$   3,998,684.76$   3,338,000.00$   101,000.00$

INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUE 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET

10-32-100 STATE SHARED-URBAN REVENUE 664,568.00$   55,368.15$   498,313.35$   664,417.80$   746,248.00$   81,680.00$

10-32-200 STATE SHARED-STATE SALES TAX 527,647.00$   63,808.34$   379,737.70$   506,316.93$   578,847.00$   51,200.00$

10-32-300 STATE SHARED AUTO LIEU 326,735.00$   26,886.88$   240,599.86$   320,799.81$   348,825.00$   22,090.00$

1,518,950.00$   146,063.37$   1,118,650.91$   1,491,534.55$   1,673,920.00$   154,970.00$

CHARGES FOR SERVICES 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff.

10-33-100 CEMETERY FEES 5,000.00$   -$   15,720.00$   20,960.00$   7,000.00$   2,000.00$

10-33-210 TOWER RENTAL 20,500.00$   -$   14,512.37$   19,349.83$   20,500.00$   -$

10-33-300 JUNIOR LEAGUE BASKETBALL 13,500.00$   800.00$   10,907.00$   14,542.67$   13,500.00$   -$

10-33-317 SWIM LEAGUE 3,000.00$   -$   -$   -$   4,800.00$   1,800.00$   A

10-33-318 LITTLE LEAGUE WRESTLING 2,500.00$   1,260.00$   2,590.00$   3,453.33$   2,500.00$   -$

10-33-321 ADULT BASKETBALL 5,000.00$   -$   3,600.00$   4,800.00$   5,000.00$   -$

10-33-326 THS TENNIS CAMP 1,200.00$   -$   (60.00)$   (80.00)$   1,200.00$   -$

10-33-327 CHILDREN'S CHOIR CAMP 200.00$   -$   -$   -$   -$   (200.00)$

10-33-330 VOLLEYBALL 3,600.00$   1,050.00$   3,000.00$   4,000.00$   3,600.00$   -$

10-33-331 JUNIOR LEAGUE VOLLEYBALL 3,100.00$   -$   2,696.00$   3,594.67$   3,100.00$   -$

10-33-332 GVCMC 231,403.00$   36,403.00$   209,175.33$   278,900.44$   242,853.52$   11,450.52$

10-33-350 SUMMER BASEBALL 23,500.00$   -$   (90.00)$   (120.00)$   27,000.00$   3,500.00$   B

10-33-360 CLUB VOLLEYBALL 42,000.00$   5,022.00$   40,691.00$   54,254.67$   42,000.00$   -$

10-33-600 BUILDING LEASES 31,000.00$   2,600.00$   23,400.00$   31,200.00$   31,200.00$   200.00$

10-33-800 FIRE DISTRICT 47,340.00$   -$   27,133.93$   36,178.57$   30,000.00$   (17,340.00)$

432,843.00$   47,135.00$   353,275.63$   471,034.17$   434,253.52$   1,410.52$

LICENSES/PERMITS 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACUTAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff.

10-34-100 ANIMAL LICENSES 50.00$   8.00$   25.00$   33.33$   50.00$   -$

10-34-200 BUILDING PERMITS 26,000.00$   3,565.00$   22,590.16$   30,120.21$   25,000.00$   (1,000.00)$

10-34-300 BUSINESS LICENSES 6,500.00$   590.00$   5,610.00$   7,480.00$   6,500.00$   -$

32,550.00$   4,163.00$   28,225.16$   37,633.55$   31,550.00$   (1,000.00)$

FINES/FOREFIURES 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACUTAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff.

10-35-200 DOG IMPOUND 50.00$   -$   -$   -$   50.00$   -$

50.00$   -$   -$   -$   50.00$   -$

MISCELLANEOUS 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACUTAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff.

10-36-100 SALE OF FIXED ASSETS 3,000.00$   1,500.00$   6,410.00$   8,546.67$   3,000.00$   -$

10-36-391 Insufficient Funds Checks 200.00$   -$   300.00$   400.00$   200.00$   -$

10-36-400 MISCELLANEOUS 20,000.00$   499.60$   73,614.31$   98,152.41$   15,000.00$   (5,000.00)$

23,200.00$   1,999.60$   80,324.31$   107,099.08$   18,200.00$   (5,000.00)$

INTEREST ON NVESTMENTS 2019 BUDGET PERIOD ACTUAL YTD PROJECTED 2020 BUDGET Yr to Yr Diff.

10-37-100 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 105,000.00$   12,727.56$   157,750.97$   210,334.63$   160,000.00$   55,000.00$   C

105,000.00$   12,727.56$   157,750.97$   210,334.63$   160,000.00$   55,000.00$